	<u> </u>
MRD (2/19/98	
	Mease record the attached original document or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Foam Products Corporation 2525 Adie Road Maryland Heights, Missouri 63043	Insulspan, Inc. P.O. Box 26 9012 East U.S. 223 Blissfield, Michigan 49228-0026
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation - State: Missouri  Additional name(s) attached? No	Individual(s) citizenship: Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation - State: Delaware If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? No
3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Securit Other (specify): Execution Date: December 9, 1998	ty Agreement Change of Name Merger
4. Application number(s) and/or registration number(s): The document relates to Trademark Application No.(s): X The document relates to Registration No.(s): 1,668,529	
Additional numbers attached YesX No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Oliver E. Todd, Jr.  MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC  One Maritime Plaza, Fourth Floor 720 Water Street  Toledo, Ohio 43604  Docket: 1-20676	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.14) Enclosed: \$40.00
18/1998 DHGUYEH 00000273 1668529	
FC:481 40.00 OP	
Oliver E. Todd, Jr.	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date

12/ 01

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 1830 FRAME: 0049**

Page 1 of 3

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Foam Products Corporation, a corporation of Missouri, having a place of business at 2525 Adie Road, Maryland Heights, Missouri 63043, hereinbelow called "Assignor", owns and has used in its business certain trademark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	<u>Class</u>	Registration Date
INSULSPAN	1,668,529	19	December 17, 1991

WHEREAS, Insulspan, Inc., having a place of business at 9012 East US 223, P.O. Box 26, Blissfield, Michigan 49228, hereinbelow called "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark and registration and in and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith;

THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Hundred Dollars (\$100.00) to it in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and registration and in and to any renewals and extensions that may be

TRADEMARK REEL: 1830 FRAME: 0050 Trademark Assignment From Foam Products Corporation To Insulspan, Inc. Page 2 of 2

granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith and any right to recover for past infringement thereof.

This Assignment is executed at this 9th day of NECEMBER, 1998.

Foam Products Corporation

Brian J. McGinnis

President

(Corporate Seal)

**RECORDED: 12/14/1998** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 1830 FRAME: 0051